## RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

## College Para, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, 733134 (W.B)



## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Ref. No. R-43/2022

Date: 15.02.2022

# NOTICE

Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed vendors for procurement 1 (one) no(s) LG LED Smart Television with Airtel DTH connection and 1 (one) no(s) LG Microwave oven at Vice- Chancellor's Bunglow of Raiganj University. The specifications of LG LED Smart Television and LG Microwave oven are as follows:

### LG LED Smart Television

- Resolution: 4K Ultra HD (3840x2160) | Refresh Rate: 60 hertz
- Connectivity: 2 HDMI ports to connect set top box, Blu Ray players, gaming console | 1 USB ports to connect hard drives and other USB devices
- Sound: 20 Watts Output | 2.0 Ch Speaker | Al Sound
- Smart TV Features: WebOS Smart TV | AI ThinQ, Built-in Google Assistant | Apple Airplay 2 & Homekit | Unlimited OTT App Support: Netflix, Prime Video, Disney+ Hotstar, Apple TV, SonyLIV, Discovery+, Zee5, Voot, Google Play Movies & TV, YuppTV, Youtube, Eros Now
- Display: 4K Ultra HD LED Display | Slim Design | Quad Core Processor 4K
- · Warranty Information: 1 years comprehensive warranty provided by the manufacture from the date of purchase
- On-mode power consumption: 110 watts
- Visible screen diagonal: 43" / 110 cm
- Airtel DTH connection: Airtel DTH HD Box + 6 Months Pack

#### LG Microwave oven

- Capacity: 32L
- Convection: Can be used for baking along with grilling, reheating, defrosting and cooking
- Brand provides starter kit with this product
- Control: Tactile buttons to set the temperature/timer & Jog Dials that are simple to use with a long life
- Special features: 211 Indian auto cook menu options, tact dial, pasteurize milk with Ghee, dosa, paneer, curd, 301 auto cook menu options
- Power Requirement: AC 230 V, 50 Hz
- Other Features: Jog Dial, Light Disinfect, Multi Cook Tawa, Next Step Guide
- Other Convenience Features: Keep Warm, Custom Cook, Body Massage Oil, Quick Menu, Defrost Non Veg, Quick Defrost, Defrost Veg, Fermentation
- Warranty Information: 1 year on product and 4 years on Magnetron

Commencement Date of Quotation:	16.02.2022
Closing Date of Quotation:	23.02.2022

## Documents to be submitted:

- 1. Copy of valid trade license.
- 2. Copy of valid GST certificate.
- 3. Copy of PAN card.

**NOTE:** University will award the Contract to the bidder whose quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive both technically and commercially. University also reserves the right to reject any or all the tender, wholly or partially, without assigning any reason thereof.

Registrar Raiganj University

In communication to:

- 1. Finance Officer, Raiganj University
- 2. Secretary to the Honourable Vice-Chancellor
- 3. Notice Board, Raiganj University
- 4. Website, Raiganj University

Registrar

Raiganj University